Telephone: (626) 793-9400 Facsimile: (626) 793-5900 Attorneys for Defendant and Cross-Complainant, Palmdale Water District			
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT			
TOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - CENTRAL DISTRICT			
Coordination Proceeding Judicial Council Coordination			
Special Title (Rule 1550 (b)) Proceeding No. 4408			
ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER [Assigned to The Honorable Jack Komar, Judg Santa Clara County Superior Court, Dept. 17]	е		
Santa Clara Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053			
Joinder in Oppositions filed by Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40			
Date: April 1, 2014			
Time: 9:00 a.m.			
Dept: Old Dept. 1, Los Angeles			
Palmdale Water District hereby joins in the following oppositions filed on March 14, 2014, by Lo	s		
Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40:			
 District 40's Opposition to Motion for Order Setting Matter for Jury Trial 			
District No. 40's Opposition to Motion in Limine for An Order Establishing the Necessity of the			
PW Purveryors Proving the Elements of Prescription as to Each Landowner			
District No. 40's Opposition to Motion in Limine for An Order Establishing the Evidentiary			
Standard for Notice of Proof of Prescription by the Water Purveyors			
28			
-1-			
G:\PALMDALE\Antelope Valley Groundwater\Pleadings\Joinder in oppositions filed by Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40.doc Joinder in Oppositions filed by Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40			

1 2	District No. 40's Opposition to Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings.	
3	Dated: March 18, 2014	Lagerlof, Senecal, Gosney & Kruse LLP
4		
5		By:
6		Thomas S. Bunn III Attorneys for Palmdale Water District
7		•
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
		-2-